and said Common,realth, bounded and described 
as follows: 

llllBCill:lffli0DIJIDf:WJiiiX 

SouthP.rly t,., HUlcrest Poad, shown on the plan hecelna,ft.,r referred to, stxty 
(&O} f t1-~t; 

22D, Westerly by lot nlllllbered Block 17, shown on said plan, one hundred five 
(105) feet; 

228, Northerly by lot numbered Block l 7, shown on said plan, sixty (60) feet; 
and 

2i. Easterly !iy lot numbered Block 1_7, shown on said plan, one hundred five 
(105) feet. 

Said parcel is shown as lot numbered 22F, ij}ock 17, on a plan drawn 
by Ernest II. Branch, Inc., C. Engrs., dated April I l, 1945, as approved by the Land 
Court, filed in the Land Registratior. Office as No. I 963-27, a copy of a portion

[...]

EASTERLY by I.and uov or foraerly of Margaret Willhauch. one hundred~ 
twenty-five (125): feet; ·· · • 

SOUTIIERLY by land of owners unknovn by a board fence, shown on said plan, 
twenty-seven and ll/100 (27.11} feet; and 

WESTKKLY by Lot B on said plan. one hundred and twenty five (125) feet; 
conta:IJJ.J.ng 3388.75 square feet of land. 

For my title see Book 7056, Page 456. Suffolk Registry of Deeds. 

.ttu,.u ........ '/tt ...... Jwid And seal this ........... 2!i ... tb .... . 

lilrt. ~altfJ 111 Al.!Wli:lpuwttll 

94 

. .S~ ..

[...]

WHEREAS, Borrower is or shall hereafter from time to time be illdebted to Lender for money borrowed and accrued interest thereon under a 

revolving credit agreement (herein "Agreement") by and between Borrower and Lender dated May JI, 2010 in a principal amount which shall at no 

time exceed ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 (U.S. ($125,000.00) Dollars, which Agreemen~ among its other terms, (i 

) obligates Lender to advance sums from time to time to Borrower up to the stated maximum line of credit upon the written request of Borrower 
therefor without any discretion in Lender as long as the Agreement is still in effect at the time such request is delivered to Lender and Borrower is

[...]

buildings thereon, now numbered 889 East Fourt Street, and shown as Lot A on a Plan of Land in South Boston, 
dated March 9, 1936, by John H. Burroughs, C.E., recorded with Suffolk Deeds in Book 5679, Page 418, 
bounded and described as follows: 

Easterly 

Northelry 
Southerly 

Westerly 

by land now or formerly of Margacet Hilihauch, one hundred and seventy-five 
(175) feet; 
by East Fourth Street, twenty-seven and 11/100 (27.11) feet; 

by land of owners unknown by a bounded fence, shown on said plan, 
twenty-seven and 11 /l 00 (27.11) feet; and 
by Lot Bon said plan, one-hundred and twenty-five (125) feet, containing 
3388.75 square feet ofland. 

For my title see deed recorded in Book 25540, Page 92. 

16 of 20 

Bk: 48181 Pg: 63 Doo: OED 
Page: 1 of 2 07/26/2011 12;02 PM 

QUITCLAIM DEED 

I, Catherine Greig, of Norfolk County, Massachusetts

[...]

numbered 889 East Fourth Street, and shown as Lot A on a Plan of Land in South 
Boston, dated March 9, 1936, by John H. Burroughs, C.E., recorded with Suffolk 
Deeds in Book 5679, Page 418, bounded and described as follows: 

EASTERLY: 

NORTHERLY: 

SOUTHERLY: 

WESTERLY: 

by land now or formally of Margaret Willhauch, one hundred and 
twenty five (125) feet; 

by East Fourth Street, twenty-seven and 11/100 (27 .11) feet; 

by land of owners unknown by a boarded fence, shown on said 
Plan, twenty-seven and 11/100 feet; 

by Lot Bon said Plan, one-hundred and twenty-five (125) feet, 
containing 3388.75 square feet of land. 

For my title, see Suffolk County Registry of Deeds Book 25540, Page 092, and 
Estate of David $.Greig Suffolk Probate Court, Docket Number BSP-1451. 

WITNESS my hand and seal this 
;2) 

cJ.f day of July 2011.